establishment of transit stations as a component of a mixed-
use development. 

6.1.3 VILLAGE SIZE 
(Added 6/95, Ord.#95-13, 
Amend. 5/97, Ord.#97-07 Each  Village  shall  be  designed  so  that it includes no less 

than one  
Amend. 3/99, Ord.#99004 thousand (1,000) and no  greater  than  three  thousand  five  

hundred  
Amend. 05/01, Ord.#01-11 (3,500)  acres  of  developable  land  area.  In accordance 
with Future 
Amend. 05/03, Ord.#03-03) Land Use Element Policy 1.1.11, developable land area 

within the boundaries of the Village is based on the total land 
area excluding natural water bodies and designated